VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MONDAY NOVEMBER 9, 2020 7:00 P.M.

THE NOVEMBER 9, 2020 REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING WILL BE HELD IN PERSON

AGENDA

- 1. 7:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. Correspondence:
 - None
- 6. Public Comment

7. Resolutions

- Resolution Authorizing the Village Clerk to submit a list of all delinquent village water and sewer charges, rents, fees, assessments and the like to the County of Orange for re-levying on the next fiscal year's real property tax bill.
- Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to enter into an intermunicipal agreement with the Town of Blooming Grove for street sweeping/sweeper services.
- *Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to enter into an intermunicipal agreement with the Town of Blooming Grove for capital road work and water main services.*
- *Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to enter into an intermunicipal agreement with the Town of Blooming Grove for central garage vehicle repairs and services.*
- *Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to enter into an intermunicipal agreement with the Town of Blooming Grove for building inspection services.*
- Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to enter into an intermunicipal agreement with the Town of Blooming Grove for temporary reconstruction of Lone Oak Circle necessitated by the Merriewold Well Improvement Project.
- *Resolution adopting a Standard Work Day.*

8. Abstract

- 9. Discussion
- **10. Trustee Comments**
- 11. Executive/Attorney Client Session
- 12. Motion to Close